
FIS Continental Cup Nordic Combined Men
5th Continental Cup Competition

Ruka (FIN)

LARGE HILL INDIVIDUAL GUNDERSEN 10KM

RESULTS OFFICIAL TRAINING

 FRI 17 DEC 2021

START: 18:00

END: 19:43

Jury/Competition Management

Coordinator Neumayer Michael, FIS

TD Hirsch Torben, GER

TD Assistant Sween Arne-Olaf, NOR

Chief of Competition Karjalainen Pirjo, FIN

Judges

Kern Milos, SLOA

Tervahartiala Pekka, FINB

Marttinen Aino, FINC

Aalto Asko, FIND

Hyvaerinen Jani, FINE

Hill Data

K-Point 120 m

Hill Size 142 m

Meter Value 1.8 Points/m

Gate factor 9.54 Points/m

Wind factor (head/tail) 11.70/14.16 Points/m
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MERILAINEN Eelis

Jyvaskylan Hiihtoseura

FIN

17 APR 2004
1

90.0 96.5 24 2590.1 110.0

46.39. 56. 36.-15.7

2.0

44.

31.9

29.-10.1

 1.34  0.86

LANKINEN Jarkko

Tampereen Pyrintoe

FIN

13 MAR 2002
2

90.0 93.0 24 2590.1 101.0

49.39. 56. 50.-16.0

0.0

45.

10.0

42.-15.8

 1.37  1.35

TIETAVAINEN Arsi

Kiteen Urheilijat

FIN

04 JAN 2004
3

90.5 98.5 24 2590.1 102.0

43.10. 56. 46.-15.7

5.6

40.

15.1

40.-12.5

 1.34  1.07

HEISKANEN Timi

Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN

18 APR 2002
4

2590.2 123.0

50. 16.

55.5

7.-9.9

 0.85

ATIBEK Bekarys KAZ

04 APR 2003
5

88.8 83.0 24 2589.4 77.5

58.60. 60. 61.-18.1

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-8.2

 1.55  0.70

DAGN Florian

Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC

AUT

10 DEC 1999
6

90.5 112.0 24 2591.1 101.5

28.10. 33. 47.-18.0

27.6

26.

18.0

38.-8.7

 1.54  0.74

MOCZARSKI Justin

Sk Winterberg

GER

11 MAY 1998
7

90.0 78.5 24 2590.5 89.0

60.39. 43. 57.-15.7

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-9.4

 1.34  0.80

GOOD Jasper

Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Clu

USA

10 MAY 1996
8

90.5 120.0 24 2591.4 111.0

15.10. 17. 34.-16.7

43.3

12.

34.0

26.-9.8

 1.43  0.84

SCHULA Pepe

Ssv Geyer

GER

28 APR 2003
9

90.5 121.0 24 2591.4 120.5

13.10. 17. 21.-16.4

45.4

10.

50.3

12.-10.6

 1.40  0.91

VINOGRADOVS Markuss

Lidojosais Slepotajs

LAT

27 MAY 2002
10

89.4 84.5 24 2590.5 96.5

55.52. 43. 54.-14.9

0.0

45.

7.2

46.-10.5

 1.27  0.90

HREBENIUK Vitaliy

Kremenets Ski school

UKR

27 SEP 2001
11

89.4 89.5 24 2590.2 96.0

51.52. 50. 55.-14.0

0.0

45.

6.7

49.-10.1

 1.20  0.86

YAMAKAWA Reo

Arai High School

JPN

02 DEC 2004
12

89.1 87.5 24 2589.7 88.5

53.58. 59. 59.-13.7

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-9.8

 1.17  0.84

NISHIKATA Yuto

Meiji Univ.

JPN

25 FEB 2003
13

90.2 103.0 24 2590.5 106.0

37.25. 43. 39.-13.7

15.7

34.

22.4

35.-12.4

 1.17  1.06

SHUMBARETS Oleksandr

Kremenets Ski school

UKR

17 SEP 2001
14

89.1 94.0 24 2589.4 82.0

47.58. 60. 60.-15.6

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-10.9

 1.33  0.93

MUTRU Leevi

Lahti SC

FIN

16 MAY 1995
15

91.1 123.0 24 2591.4 124.5

10.2. 17. 15.-16.4

49.0

9.

56.9

6.-11.2

 1.40  0.96

OESTVOLD Sebastian

Lensbygda Sportsklubb

NOR

30 JAN 2002
16

90.0 129.5 24 2590.5 131.5

6.39. 43. 4.-17.0

60.1

4.

67.1

2.-13.6

 1.45  1.16

STROEM Eidar Johan

Alta If

NOR

30 MAR 2004
17

90.5 117.0 24 2591.4 126.5

22.10. 17. 13.-17.8

36.8

16.

57.7

5.-14.0

 1.52  1.20

KOSTNER Aaron

GRUPPO SPORTIVO FIAMME ORO

ITA

08 JUL 1999
18

91.1 131.0 24 2591.4 117.0

4.2. 17. 28.-19.1

60.7

3.

40.9

20.-13.7

 1.63  1.17

KARSHALOV Abzal KAZ

15 AUG 1997
19

88.3 79.0 24 2588.8 73.0

59.61. 62. 62.-19.7

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-10.3

 1.68  0.88

SKAARSET Lars Ivar

Soere Aal il

NOR

05 JAN 1998
20

89.7 109.5 24 2590.2 114.0

31.48. 50. 31.-19.2

21.9

31.

38.3

24.-10.9

 1.64  0.93

OFTEBRO Einar Luraas

Jardar Il

NOR

06 AUG 1998
21

90.5 117.0 24 2791.7 135.0

22.10. 7. 2.-19.2

35.4

19.

58.9

4.-17.3

 1.64  1.48

-10.8

BURAAS Lars

Hurdal IL

NOR

17 JAN 1995
22

90.2 120.0 24 2791.1 119.5

15.25. 33. 23.-18.8

41.2

14.

32.0

28.-16.3

 1.61  1.39

-10.8
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MICHAUD Tom

Union Sportive lamoura

FRA

11 NOV 2001
23

90.0 111.0 24 2790.8 101.0

30.39. 40. 50.-21.8

22.0

30.

0.0

52.-15.4

 1.86  1.32

-10.8

SKOGLUND Andreas

Molde Og omegn if

NOR

22 MAR 2001
24

90.2 134.0 24 2590.2 128.0

2.25. 50. 8.-19.8

65.4

1.

62.3

3.-12.1

 1.69  1.03

GOUY Nils

Autrans

FRA

10 JUL 2001
25

89.4 93.5 24 2790.5 103.5

48.52. 43. 43.-20.2

0.0

45.

7.8

44.-11.7

 1.73  1.00

-10.8

NICHOLS Evan

Ford K sayre memorial ski council

USA

07 SEP 2003
26

89.7 105.0 24 2791.4 101.5

36.48. 17. 47.-21.6

11.4

36.

6.2

50.-9.7

 1.85  0.83

-10.8

SOMMERFELDT Tristan

Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal

GER

16 DEC 2004
27

90.0 118.0 24 2791.7 123.0

20.39. 7. 16.-24.5

31.9

23.

42.7

17.-11.9

 2.09  1.02

-10.8

MALACINSKI Niklas

Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Clu

USA

07 DEC 2003
28

90.5 112.0 24 2791.4 121.0

28.10. 17. 20.-22.6

23.0

28.

41.3

19.-9.7

 1.93  0.83

-10.8

BRUBAKER Carter

Nordic Skiing Association of Anchorage

USA

22 DEC 2003
29

90.0 113.0 24 2791.4 106.5

26.39. 17. 38.-18.0

29.4

25.

16.6

39.-8.3

 1.54  0.71

-10.8

MILANIN Aleksandr

Moscow UOR2

RUS

17 MAR 2000
30

90.2 84.5 24 2791.7 97.5

55.25. 7. 53.-22.1

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-15.3

 1.89  1.31

-10.8

AMANKELDIULY Magzhan KAZ

26 SEP 2003
31

90.2 92.0 24 2791.4 89.0

50.25. 17. 57.-21.3

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-14.7

 1.82  1.26

-10.8

KARHUMAA Waltteri

Ounasvaara Ski club

FIN

07 JUN 2002
32

90.2 118.5 24 2791.7 115.0

18.25. 7. 30.-20.8

36.5

17.

28.3

31.-11.9

 1.78  1.02

-10.8

ANDREWS Grant

Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Clu

USA

03 DEC 1997
33

89.7 103.0 24 2790.8 115.5

37.48. 40. 29.-21.2

8.2

39.

27.4

32.-13.7

 1.81  1.17

-10.8

RAKPAROV Chingiz KAZ

05 JUL 1995
34

89.7 97.0 24 2790.5 105.0

44.48. 43. 41.-22.2

0.0

45.

6.9

47.-15.3

 1.90  1.31

-10.8

FRANK Christian

Sk Berchtesgaden

GER

17 JUN 2001
35

90.5 117.0 24 2792.0 127.0

22.10. 3. 10.-22.2

32.4

22.

48.1

14.-13.7

 1.90  1.17

-10.8

AHTAVA Rasmus

Vuokattisport Club

FIN

14 MAR 2001
36

90.2 103.0 24 2791.1 101.5

37.25. 33. 47.-19.5

9.9

38.

0.0

52.-16.5

 1.67  1.41

-10.8

MASTIEV Samir

Ekaterinburg Dinamo

RUS

13 JAN 1993
37

90.5 88.5 24 2791.4 103.5

52.10. 17. 43.-18.4

0.0

45.

3.0

51.-16.5

 1.57  1.41

-10.8

PARK Jeun KOR

11 MAR 1993
38

90.2 109.0 24 2791.7 113.0

32.25. 7. 32.-18.1

22.1

29.

20.3

36.-16.3

 1.55  1.39

-10.8

PAEAEKKOENEN Jesse

Puijo Skiclub

FIN

11 MAR 1999
39

90.2 117.5 24 2791.4 123.0

21.25. 17. 16.-19.8

35.7

18.

39.3

22.-15.3

 1.69  1.31

-10.8

SIMEK Jan

Dukla Liberec

CZE

01 JUL 2003
40

91.4 108.5 25 2792.0 108.0

34.1. 3. 37.-14.3

19.5

33.

12.0

41.-15.6

 1.22  1.33

-5.5 -10.8

PASICHNYK Viktor

Kremenets Ski School

UKR

02 DEC 1992
41

89.4 87.0 24 2790.5 100.0

54.52. 43. 52.-23.3

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-14.3

 1.99  1.22

-10.8

TYRODE Mael

S.C les fourgs

FRA

31 JUL 2000
42

90.5 101.0 24 2792.3 117.5

40.10. 1. 27.-22.9

2.9

42.

23.6

33.-21.1

 1.96  1.80

-10.8

SHUMATE Jared

Park City Ski and Snowboard

USA

06 MAR 1999
43

90.0 128.5 24 2791.1 130.0

7.39. 33. 5.-19.4

55.9

6.

52.5

10.-14.7

 1.66  1.26

-10.8

SCHUMANN Stephen

Park City Ski and Snowboard

USA

14 MAR 2000
44

90.5 100.0 24 2791.7 105.5

42.10. 7. 40.-21.2

2.8

43.

8.1

43.-15.0

 1.81  1.28

-10.8

MARIOTTI Domenico

C.S. ESERCITO

ITA

09 OCT 2001
45

90.2 119.5 25 2791.4 119.0

17.25. 17. 24.-20.8

32.8

21.

33.8

27.-13.6

 1.78  1.16

-5.5 -10.8

GALUNIN Artem

Nizhny Novgorod

RUS

08 OCT 1999
46

89.4 106.0 25 2790.2 103.5

35.52. 50. 43.-18.0

11.3

37.

7.8

44.-11.7

 1.54  1.00

-5.5 -10.8

SZCZECHOWICZ Andrzej

Ts Wisla zakopane

POL

14 SEP 2000
47

90.5 97.0 25 2791.4 104.5

44.10. 17. 42.-17.1

0.0

45.

6.8

48.-14.5

 1.46  1.24

-5.5 -10.8

BARKOV Viacheslav

SDUSHOR UOR 2 MOSCOW

RUS

28 FEB 1992
48

90.2 78.0 25 2791.4 94.5

61.25. 17. 56.-16.4

0.0

45.

0.0

52.-13.3

 1.40  1.14

-5.5 -10.8
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KONVALINKA Jiri

Dukla Liberec

CZE

27 NOV 2004
49

89.4 84.5 25 2790.2 110.5

55.52. 50. 35.-14.2

0.0

45.

18.6

37.-13.5

 1.21  1.15

-5.5 -10.8

SIEGEMUND Nick

Vsc Klingenthal

GER

12 AUG 2000
50

90.2 101.0 25 2791.1 112.5

40.25. 33. 33.-17.0

3.3

41.

23.3

34.-12.4

 1.45  1.06

-5.5 -10.8

HAFNER Fabian

SV Villach

AUT

19 JAN 2001
51

91.1 115.0 25 2791.7 120.5

25.2. 7. 21.-21.8

23.7

27.

37.7

25.-12.4

 1.86  1.06

-5.5 -10.8

MUELLER Pascal

Einsiedeln

SUI

17 JUL 2001
52

90.5 109.0 25 2791.7 133.0

32.10. 7. 3.-21.3

13.4

35.

53.9

9.-18.7

 1.82  1.60

-5.5 -10.8

MAZURCHUK Dmytro

Kremenets Ski school

UKR

19 JAN 1999
53

90.2 118.5 25 2791.1 125.5

18.25. 33. 14.-20.2

31.6

24.

41.8

18.-17.3

 1.73  1.48

-5.5 -10.8

KOLB Florian

Nordic Team Absam

AUT

24 NOV 2001
54

90.5 130.0 25 2790.8 127.0

5.10. 40. 10.-21.3

51.2

7.

44.6

16.-17.2

 1.82  1.47

-5.5 -10.8

DEUSCHL Christian

Nordic Team Absam-Tirol

AUT

20 APR 1997
55

90.8 135.0 25 2791.4 130.0

1.7. 17. 5.-17.2

64.3

2.

54.4

8.-12.8

 1.47  1.09

-5.5 -10.8

KOBAYASHI Sakutaro

Keio Univ.

JPN

29 MAY 2000
56

90.8 122.5 25 2791.4 127.5

12.7. 17. 9.-15.9

43.1

13.

47.0

15.-15.7

 1.36  1.34

-5.5 -10.8

THANNHEIMER Wendelin

Sc Oberstdorf

GER

25 NOV 1999
57

91.1 126.0 25 2792.0 122.5

9.2. 3. 19.-15.7

49.6

8.

39.8

21.-13.9

 1.34  1.19

-5.5 -10.8

ORTER Philipp

SV Villach-Kaernten

AUT

16 FEB 1994
58

91.1 133.0 25 2792.3 138.5

3.2. 1. 1.-18.7

59.2

5.

69.3

1.-13.2

 1.60  1.13

-5.5 -10.8

RETTENEGGER Thomas

TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg

AUT

05 FEB 2000
59

90.5 123.0 25 2791.7 127.0

10.10. 7. 10.-19.2

40.7

15.

51.7

11.-10.1

 1.64  0.86

-5.5 -10.8

YAMAMOTO Yuya

Waseda Univ.

JPN

05 NOV 2001
60

90.2 121.0 25 2791.1 118.5

13.25. 33. 26.-21.5

34.8

20.

38.5

23.-8.0

 1.84  0.68

-5.5 -10.8

MACH David

Tsv Buchenberg

GER

14 MAY 2000
61

90.0 112.5 25 2791.7 128.5

27.39. 7. 7.-21.2

19.8

32.

49.4

13.-15.1

 1.81  1.29

-5.5 -10.8

LANGE Jakob

WSV Kiefersfelden

GER

05 AUG 1995
62

90.8 127.0 25 2792.0 119.0

8.7. 3. 24.-22.3

44.8

11.

29.6

30.-17.8

 1.91  1.52

-5.5 -10.8

Weather Information

Weather

Air

[°C]

Snow

[°C]

Humidity

[%]

Wind [m/s]

Min Avg Max

overcast -7-8 95  1.17  1.60  2.09Training 1

overcast -7-8 96  0.68  1.12  1.80Training 2

Statistics

Gate Athletes Falls MaxAvgMin

Distance [m]

Min MaxAvg

Speed [km/h] Competitors/Nations

Entries Started Results

Training 1  24 42 0 88.3 90.0134.0 91.178.5 105.2 62/16 61/16 61/16

 25 19 0 89.4 90.4135.0 91.478.0 114.0

Training 2  25 21 0 88.8 90.4131.5 91.473.0 105.6 62/16 62/16

 27 41 0 90.2 91.3138.5 92.389.0 115.2
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